institutions qualified to carry out expert activity in the area of Economy, maintained by 
the Ministry of Justice of the Czech Republic according to the Section 21(2) Act no. 
36/1967 Coll., on Experts and Interpreters, as amended. As to the Date of Valuation, 
the value of the In-kind Contribution amounted to CZK 642,157,000 (in words: Six 
hundred and forty two million one hundred fifty seven thousand Czech crowns). 

3.2 The value of the In-kind Contribution corresponds at least to the amount of the total 
issue price of the shares that are to be issued by the Company as a consideration for 
the In-kind Contribution, whereby the difference between the value of the In-kind